

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of the foregoing Brief of Amicus Curiae Professor Richard A. Epstein and the Buckeye Institute in Support of Petition for Writ of Certiorari in 22-1130,74 Pinehurst, LLC v. New York, et al., were sent via Two Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Two Day Service and e-mail to the following parties listed below, this 20th day of June, 2023:

Mark W. Mosier Covington & Burling, LLP One CityCenter 850 Tenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20001 (202) 662-5435 mmosier@cov.com

**Counsel for Petitioners** 

Richard Paul Dearing New York City Law Department 100 Church Street New York, NY 10007 (212) 356-2500 rdearing@law.nyc.gov

Counsel for Respondents City of New York, New York City Rent Guidelines Board, David Reiss, Alex Schwartz, Arpit Gupta, Christian Gonzalez-Rivera, Christina DeRose, Robert Ehrlich, Christina Smyth, Sheila Garcia, Adan Soltren

8790 Governor's Hill Drive Suite 102 Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Franklin Square 1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E Washington, DC 20005 Barbara Dale Underwood Solicitor General Office of the Attorney General 28 Liberty Street New York, NY 10005-1400 (212) 416-8016 barbara.underwood@ag.ny.gov

Counsel for Respondents New York, Division of Housing & Community Renewal, and Visnauskas

Robert Alt *Counsel of Record* The Buckeye Institute 88 East Broad Street, Suite 1300 Columbus, Ohio 43215 (614) 224-4422 robert@buckeyeinstitute.org

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

All parties required to be served have been served.

State of Ohio County of Hamilton

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is executed on June 20, 2023.

ana N. Mou

Donna J. Moore Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 8790 Governor's Hill Drive Suite 102 Cincinnati, OH 45249 (800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Affiant on the date below designated.

Date: due 20, 2023 John D Bully Notary Public

[seal]



JOHN D. GALLAGHER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires February 14, 2028